BID FORM

PROJECT NAME: CPW JOB NUMBER: BID NUMBER:		Thomas Island Regional Pump Station and Interceptor – Division I					
		0764-0006 1947					
o 1	f the City of C 03 Saint Phili	iers of Public Works f Charleston, South Carolina hilip Street South Carolina 29403					
FROM:							
		(Bidder)					
		(Address)					
_		(City, State & Zip Code)					

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and made in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The Bidder further declares that he has examined the site of the work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and the Specifications for the work and contractual documents relative thereto; that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed; that he has contacted the owner and engineer concerning addenda to these documents and is familiar with the following addenda.

Addendum Number: ______

Date:

Having closely examined these documents, the Bidder proposes to furnish all services, labor, materials and equipment called for in the Contract Documents for the entire work for the lump sum prices indicated on the attached schedule, which is hereafter called the Bid.

The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to contract with the CPW, in the form of contract specified, to furnish all necessary products, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation and labor necessary to complete the construction of the work in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, and reasonably intended requirements of the Specifications and Contract Documents to the full and entire satisfaction of the CPW with a definite understanding that no money will be allowed for extra work except as set forth in the attached General Conditions and Contract Documents, for the prices as listed in the Bid Schedule.

The Bidder understands that the Commissioners of Public Works reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any informality in the bidding.

The Bidder further agrees that this Bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

The Bidder declares that he understands that the quantities shown for unit price items are subject to either increase or decrease, and that should the quantities of any of the items of work be increased, the Bidder proposes to do the additional work at the unit prices stated herein; and should the quantities be decreased, the Bidder also understands that payment will be made on the basis of actual quantities at the Unit Bid Price and will make no claim for anticipated profits for any decrease in quantities; and that actual quantities will be determined upon completion of work, at which time adjustment will be made to the contract amount by direct increase or decrease.

Upon receipt of a written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder will execute the formal contract attached hereto within fourteen (14) calendar days of his receipt of such notice. If the Contractor fails to execute a Contract within the fourteen (14) calendar day period, the Commissioners of Public Works reserves the right to reject his Bid.

BID SCHEDULE

	PROJECT NAME: CPW JOB NUMBER: BID NUMBER:	Thomas Island Regional Pump Station and Interceptor – Division I 0764-0006 1947					
BAS	E BID						
	Description				Bid Amount		
		- A. LUMP	SUM ITEMS -				
A.1	New Thomas Island Regic Included in Items Below (S				\$		
A.2	2 Mobilization and Demobilization (Max. of 3% of Total Construction Cost)				\$		
A.3	3 Shell Ring Pump Station Demolition and Improvements				\$		
		- B. UNIT F	PRICE ITEMS -				
		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Bid Amount	
B.1.	18" PVC Gravity Sewer (16'– 18')	LF	21		\$		
B.2.	15" PVC Gravity Sewer (16'-18')	LF	331		\$		
B.3.	15" PVC Gravity Sewer (14'-16')	LF	227		\$		
B.4.	12" PVC Gravity Sewer (14'-16')	LF	95		\$		
B.5.	12" PVC Gravity Sewer (12'-14')	LF	140		\$		
B.6.	10" PVC Gravity Sewer (14'-16')	LF	20		\$		

B.7.	5' Diameter Manhole (16'-18')	EA	4		\$	
B.8.	Manhole Vent Pipe	EA	1		\$	
B.9.	Raven 405 Coating for Manhole	VF	35.2		\$	
B.10.	10" Restrained Joint Force Main	LF	69		\$	
B.11.	8" Restrained Joint Force Main	LF	292		\$	
B.12.	Fittings	TON	0.3		\$	
B.13.	8" Plug Valve with Box	EA	1		\$	
B.14.	Cut-in to Existing Force Main	LS	1		\$	
B.15.	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1		\$	
B.16.	Grassing	LS	1		\$	
B.17	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.6		\$	
B.18	Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for Utility Service	LF	600		\$	
- C. ALLOWANCE ITEMS -						
C.1	Electrical 3-way underground service by Dominion Energy			\$	46,000	
C.2	.2 Natural Gas underground service by Dominion Energy			\$	15,000	
B-4						

EC-CD-00003 (Rev. 10/01/19) When printed, this document is uncontrolled. C.3 Contingency Cash Allowance

C.3	Contingency Cash Allowance	_\$	5	200,000	
Total	Base Bid Amount, Items A – C Inclusive	\$			
				(DOLLARS AND CENTS)	
	Indicate the Total Base Bid Amount above in both fig amount shown in words will govern.	gures and words. In case	e of	a discrepancy, the	
	Notes:				
 Contingency Cash Allowance shall be used at OWNER'S discretion for project overruns or changes in scope of work. Contingency shall not be used at BIDDER'S discretion. Contingency shall only be used with approval and authorization by OWNER or OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. 					
	Signed:	Date:			
	Contractor:				
	S.C. Contractor's License Number:				